

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR COGHILL

TO: SCS CSHB 123(JUD), Draft Version "Q"

Page 2, line 9:

Delete "25"

Insert "10"

Page 2, line 10, following "year":

Insert "from each of the six sections of Category I, Current Procedural Terminology,  
adopted by the American Medical Association"

Page 2, line 17:

Delete "25"

Insert "10"

Page 2, line 18, following "year":

Insert "from each of the six sections of Category I, Current Procedural Terminology,  
adopted by the American Medical Association"

Page 2, lines 22 - 27:

Delete all material and insert:

"(c) If, in the annual reporting period under this section, fewer than the  
number of health care services described under (a) or (b) of this section are performed  
by a health care provider or at a health care facility in the state, the provider or facility  
shall include in the list required under this section all of the health care services  
performed by the provider or at the facility from each of the six sections described

1 under (a) or (b) of this section."